BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 508-230-100
Issue 3, August, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
BOOTHS-UNIVERSAL
(INDOOR-OUTDOOR) KS-16797
IDENTIFICATION

turn the lamps on in the evening and off in the
daylight. The light control will be shipped attached
to booth only if specified in ordering information.
The KS-19261 light control is covered in section
508-825-100.
Fig. 5- KS-19207, List 6 Light Fixture
Page 8
8. KS-16797, LIST 9 BLOWER (FIG. 7)
8.01 Booth ventilation is provided by use of a
list 9 blower assembly. The assembly in­
cludes an interlock switch that is mounted in
the door track to control the operation of the
blower when opening and closing the booth door.
A customer-controlled switch is also part of the
list 9 blower assembly; this switch is mounted on
ISS 3, SECTION 508-230-100
the right column behind the booth door. The list
9 blower assembly will be shipped attached to
booth only if specified in ordering information.
8.02 KS-16797 booths are supplied with the low
profile roof ( 11/~-inches lower than the
higher type) as the standard roof. However,
when booths are equipped with the list 9 blower,
the higher type roof is required.
LIGHT
SENSITIVE
CELL
OUTER TUBE
ASSEMBLY
Fig. 6- KS-19261, List 1 Light Control
CUSTOMER CONT~OL SWITCH
MICRO SWITCH
Fig. 7- KS-16797, List 9 Blower Assembly
Page 9
SECTION 508-230-100
9. KS-16797, LIST 14 CABLE ASSEMBLY (FIG. 8)
9.01 The list 14 cable assembly is used to inter­
connect power to adjacent booths (equipped
with Jist 9 blowers) in multiple installations.
Fig. 8 - KS-16797, List 14 Cable Assembly
10. KS-16797, LIST 15 CABLE ASSEMBLY (FIG. 9)
10.01 The list 15 cable assembly is used to bring
power into indooT booths at the left top rear
of the booth. This assembly may also be used to
interconnect power to adjacent booths (not equip­
ped with list 9 blowers) in multiple installations.
Fig. 9- KS-16797, List 15 Cable Assembly
11 . KS-14611, LIST 20 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
(FIG. 10)
11.01 The list 20 power cord assembly is used to
bring power into outdoor booths through
the left top rear of the booth or through the bot­